® /MIOL
&7 HAKFﬂ_

”

Iy

2009 -

CITROEN C-3 Il PICASSO

Cat. No. C/032

e20 | e€20794/20**00

J D- 7,20kN

D (KN) = —e—— X 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29

e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




30° max.

J

g —

g

S + \

o A /\/lr/
30° max. I.

o
3‘?-&,@47

!
=z
07

i 3
Nz __.};:f‘/JI

\

NaleZy zagwarantowac przestrzen
swobodng wedlug zalgcznika VI,

rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym
cleZarze catkowitym pojazadu.

The clearance specified in appendix
Vil diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.

55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

ok
?‘l\‘ﬁ:faﬁ\
R40 M3X--

PRZEKROJ A-A

i~
(S
&
A
=2
Y

L ‘espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a 'annexe Vii,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften

55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b ahrleistenber
zulassigem Gesamigewichtdes
Fahrzeuges

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi14 135Nm
Mie 195Nm

@OKm

— @1 000Km



Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt.sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr.pow. D30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka w koszyczku
Cage Nut M10

Nakretka M10,; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M10,; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka w koszyczku

Cage Nut M10 Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Podkt.sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr.pow. 930x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt.sprez. 10,2, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr.pow. 930x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt.sprez. 10,2, Spring Washer
\Podkt. okr.pow. D30x 910,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

M12x70 2

M10x35 8

M12 2

O
F@‘ M10 2
B X1 ‘ @30x2105x3 | 6
C X2 13 2
\ 105 2

P-

. D | xi 122 2
- @ 10,2 8
& E X1 m M10 4




+ 0 - Jaysen) uield - € xe’ X ‘Mod-1)o “pIpo,
ool BRSNS <omzeo oweycouend 7600 A . ey

10dMvH jog | 8'8-GEX0LN eqniS

777774

18YSEN Uleld € XG040 X0£@ 'Mod 1O ‘pjpod jog . §'8-GEX0LN eqnig
Jayse buuds ' 70, zaids ppod

jog ' 8'-GEX0LN eqnig

jog . 88-0/XZLN eqnig

18yseM Uleld € X604 X0E@ mMod 10 pipod
Jaysep buuds ' z'0) zaids pipod

jog ' 8'-GEX0LN eqnig

b Pd

OLW InN 8be)

D €PdIPd
nyzoAzsoy m exjaiyeN

J8ysep uleld ‘€| o ‘pipod
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

INN ‘2L exyjéneN

18ysej) uield - G0} 40 ppod
Jaysey) bulds 70} za1ds ‘ppod

Z Pid (
INN 2 0L expayeN

jog © §'8-GEX0IN EqNIS

, 18ysep uield £ G'0) 40 ppod
J8ysep bulds ' 70} z8ids ppod
NN 0L expeuyeN
18ySeM UlEld * € XG040 X0E@ 'mod'10 1pod : g NN abe
J8ysey) buuds ‘7o) ‘zaids pipod bPd 9 € hd nyzo AN%QNy\\\_\\_\_NmV\Mu b\m\.@

jog - 88-GEX0LN eqnIS



Odkreci¢ zderzak.

Odklei¢ tasme zastaniajaca boczne otwory w podtuznicach.
Elementy Ci D przykreci¢ lekko do podtuznic srubami
M10x30 8.8 (pkt 1,2).

Belke haka A wsung¢ miedzy elementy i przykreci¢ sSrubami
M12x35 8.8 (pkt 3)

Wycinamy w dolnej czesci zderzaka, w jego osi fragment 20x50.
Zamontowac zderzak.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.
Dokrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

N

™~

Unscrew the bumper.

The technological holes in the frame side members make permeable.
Insert Caget Nut M10 in the frame side members through

the technological holes.

Insert the main bar A in the frame side members and screw with

bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 1).

Bended elements screw to the main bar A and to the bottom of frame
side members with bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 2 and 3).

Cut out the fragment 20x50 in the lower part of the bumper, in its axle.
Assemble the bumper.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

™~

Dévisser le pare-chocs.

Décoller le film couvrant les trous dans les longerons.

Infiler les écrous cage M10 dans les longerons a travers les trous .
Inserer la poutre du crochet A dans le longeron et visser avec les
boulons M10x35 8.8 (point 1).

Les éléments pliés doivent étre vissés a la poutre du crochet

et aux longerons avec les boulons M10x35 8.8 (point 2 et 3).
Dans la partie inférieure du pare-chocs, dans son axe,

couper un fragment aux dimensions 20x50.

Monter le pare-chocs.

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.
Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique.
Raccorder le circuit électrique.

J
N

J










